FIRST PUBLIC NOTICE

(Section 9(2) of Representation of the People Act. Cap.12)

ELECTORAL AND BOUNDARIES COMMISSION

The Electoral and Boundaries Commission hereby gives notice that pursuant to Section 9 of the Representation of the People Act Cap.12 of the Laws of Barbados, it intends to consider the deletion of names of persons from Register of Electors published on January 31, 2022 under Section 13 of the said Act.

The names of the persons to be deleted can be viewed on the website of the Electoral and Boundaries Commission at **www.electoral.barbados.gov.bb** and at the office of the Electoral and Boundaries Commission.

By way of this Notice, the Electoral and Boundaries Commission is requesting anyone having information in respect of whether any person whose name appears on the list is **NOT** dead, to submit such information to the Office at Level 1, Warrens Towers II, Warrens, St. Michael no later than **Tuesday**, **May 24, 2022**.

Leslie Haynes, Q.C.
Chairman
Electoral and Boundaries Commission
2022-04-22